GR HIGHWAYS INVESTMENT MANAGER PRIVATE LIMITED

30th September 2024

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 544137

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)

Mumbai -400051

Symbol: BHINVIT

Subject: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

Dear Ma'am / Sir,

In accordance with provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and InvIT's "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Designated Persons", this is to inform that the Trading Window for dealing in the Units of Bharat Highways InvIT ("InvIT") will be closed for all designated persons and their immediate relatives from 30th September 2024 till 48 hours after the declaration / announcement of the Financial Results of the InvIT for the Half Year ending 30th September 2024.

The date of Meeting of Board of Directors of the GR Highways Investment Manager Private Limited, (Investment Manager of the InvIT) for declaration of the Financial Results of the InvIT for the Half Year ending 30th September 2024 will be intimated in due course.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For GR Highways Investment Manager Private Limited (Investment Manager to Bharat Highways InvIT)

Mohnish Dutta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. FCS 10411

CC:

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited

Ground Floor, Universal Insurance Building Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower Plot No. 18, Sector-18, Gurgaon, Haryana-122015 CIN: U65999HR2022PTC102221 Email: cs@bharatinvit.com Phone No.: 0124-6435000